



# HIRA

**GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT**



REF: GPIL/NSE & BSE/2019/ 3822

Date: 02.05.2019

To

1. The Listing Department,  
The National Stock Exchange Limited,  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400051  
NSE Symbol: GPIL
2. The Corporate Relation Department,  
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Rotunda Building,  
Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001  
BSE Security Code: 532734

Dear Sir(s),

**SUB: PUBLICATION OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER  
AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019**

We have published the Extracts of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2019 in all India editions of “The Business Standard” (Hindi & English). Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the paper cuttings of the same.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For, **GODAWARI POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED**

**DIRECTOR**

Encl: As above



**Godawari Power & Ispat Limited**

An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & OHSAS 18001:2007 certified company  
CIN L27106CT1999PLC013756

**Registered Office and Works:** Plot No. 428/2, Phase I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh, India

**P:** +91 771 4082333, **F:** +91 771 4082234

**Corporate Address:** Hira Arcade, Near New Bus Stand, Pandri, Raipur - 492001, Chhattisgarh, India

**P:** +91 771 4082000, **F:** +91 771 4057601

[www.godawaripowerispat.com](http://www.godawaripowerispat.com), [www.hiragroup.com](http://www.hiragroup.com)

पृष्ठ-1 का शेष

इसके अलावा साझा इक्विटी टियर-1 से जुड़ी पूंजीगत बाधाओं के कारण कुल ऋण खातों का आकार भी तेजी से नहीं बढ़ पाएगा। मॉर्गन स्टैनली के विश्लेषकों के अनुसार बैंक 1 अरब डॉलर रकम जुटाना चाहता है, लेकिन इसकी यह योजना ऋण आवंटन में 20 से 25 प्रतिशत तेजी लाने के लिए पर्याप्त नहीं होगी।

विश्लेषकों ने कहा, 'अगर साझा इक्विटी टियर 1 की सीमा 9.5 प्रतिशत और 1 अरब रुपये जुटाने की योजना पर भी विचार करें तो पूंजी जुटाने के अगले चरण से पहले महज 1 साल की वृद्धि होगी।' यह अलग बात है कि बैंक पूरे साल के आधार पर मुनाफे में है, लेकिन इसका आरओए वित्त वर्ष 2019 में 0.5 प्रतिशत था, जो वित्त वर्ष 2018 के 1.4 प्रतिशत से काफी कम है। मुंडी ने कहा, 'निकट अवधि में कमजोरी देखने को मिल सकती है। इसके बावजूद जोखिम से निपटने की प्रक्रिया पूरी होने के बाद नए नेतृत्व के तहत व्यवहार में बदलाव साख के लिहाज से अनुकूल होगी।'

## बैंक में बढ़ाया हिस्सा

पुनीत वाधवा  
नई दिल्ली, 30 अप्रैल

वित्त वर्ष 2018-19 की चौथी तिमाही में 1,507 करोड़ रुपये के नुकसान दर्ज करने वाले येस बैंक का शेयर मंगलवार को 30 फीसदी टूट गया। बैंक ने शुक्रवार को बाजार बंद होने के बाद नतीजे घोषित किए थे।

तिमाही नतीजे के बाद ज्यादातर ब्रोकरेज फर्मों ने येस बैंक के शेयर बेचने की सलाह दी थी और 12 महीने के लिए कीमत लक्ष्य शुक्रवार के बंद भाव के मुकाबले 40 फीसदी घटा दिया था। इसके अलावा ज्यादातर ब्रोकरेज फर्मों ने वित्त वर्ष 2020 और वित्त वर्ष 2021 के लिए बैंक की आय में बढ़ोतरी के अपने अनुमान में कटौती कर दी। विश्लेषकों ने मंदी की रुख की वजह दबाव वाले कर्ज का बड़ा कोष, वित्तीय प्रदर्शन को बढ़ा-चढ़ाकर पेश करने और खुदरा फ्रैंचाइजी में कमजोरी आदि बताई है।

हालांकि अपने फंडों, योजनाओं आदि के जरिए पहले से ही येस बैंक के शेयरों में निवेशित कुछ म्यूचुअल फंडों ने मार्च तिमाही में इस बैंक में अपनी हिस्सेदारी बढ़ाई है। ऐसे इक्विटी के आंकड़ों से यह जानकारी मिली। सुंदरम म्यूचुअल फंड ने समीक्षाधीन अवधि में येस बैंक के सबसे ज्यादा यानी 34,47,645 शेयर जोड़े हैं और इस तरह से दिसंबर 2018 की तिमाही के मुकाबले इसने येस बैंक में अपनी हिस्सेदारी 16,735 फीसदी बढ़ाई है।

प्रिंसिपल म्यूचुअल फंड और टॉरस म्यूचुअल फंड ने भी येस बैंक में इस अवधि में अपनी हिस्सेदारी क्रमशः 7,001 फीसदी और 1,196 फीसदी बढ़ाई है।

टी ई नरसिम्हन  
चेन्नई, 30 अप्रैल

टीवीएस मोटर कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ मार्च में समाप्त तिमाही में 133.83 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो पिछले साल की समान अवधि में 165.61 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। कंपनी की कुल आय 9.2 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी के साथ तिमाही में 4,387.60 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गई, जो पिछले साल की समान अवधि में 4,016.75 करोड़ रुपये रही थी।

कंपनी के शुद्ध लाभ में हालांकि 19.2 फीसदी की गिरावट आई है लेकिन कंपनी ने कहा कि पिछले साल की समान अवधि से शुद्ध लाभ की तुलना नहीं की जा सकती क्योंकि तब कर की निचली दर 13.8 फीसदी का फायदा मिला था। वित्त वर्ष 2018-19 में कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ 9.12 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी के साथ 725.40 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो एक साल पहले 664.78 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। इस अवधि में कंपनी की कुल आय 20,185.43 करोड़ रुपये रही, जो एक साल पहले के 16,801.36 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 20.14 फीसदी ज्यादा है।

कंपनी ने टीवीएस क्रेडिट सर्विसेज लिमिटेड चेन्नई के इक्विटी शेयरों में 30 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश किया जबकि टीवीएस मोटर सिंगापुर पीटीई लिमिटेड, सिंगापुर के इक्विटी शेयरों में 15.25 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश किया। साल के दौरान कंपनी की कुल बिक्री 39.14 लाख वाहन रही।

मार्च तिमाही में कंपनी का एबिता 308.1 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो एक साल पहले की समान अवधि के 295.2 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 4.4 फीसदी ज्यादा है। तिमाही का एबिता 7 फीसदी रहा।

| S. No. |  | 3 MONTHS ENDED |            | YEAR ENDED |            |
|--------|--|----------------|------------|------------|------------|
|        |  | 31.03.2019     | 31.12.2018 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2019 |
|        |  | Audited        | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 897.34         | 903.85     | 746.86     | 3,327.49   |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 94.73          | 119.84     | 112.65     | 499.74     |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 94.73          | 119.84     | 93.44      | 409.74     |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 59.08          | 73.58      | 102.79     | 256.83     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 56.48          | 65.86      | 123.84     | 246.81     |
| 6      | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 34.11          | 34.11      | 34.11      | 34.11      |
| 7      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                |            |            |            |
|        | (a) Basic  | 17.28          | 19.32      | 29.54      | 71.55      |
|        | (b) Diluted  | 17.28          | 19.32      | 29.54      | 71.55      |

**Notes:** 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th and 30th April, 2019 and the audit of the same has been carried out by the Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerspat.com). 3. The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

| Particulars                  | 3 MONTHS ENDED |            | YEAR ENDED |            |
|------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                              | 31.03.2019     | 31.12.2018 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2019 |
|                              | Audited        | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    |
| Total Income From Operations | 767.02         | 754.10     | 626.35     | 2,878.24   |
| Profit/(Loss) before tax     | 64.35          | 81.29      | 69.09      | 349.99     |
| Profit/(Loss) after tax      | 45.89          | 50.01      | 88.39      | 213.26     |

Place: Raipur  
Date: 30.04.2019

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Bajrang Lal Agrawal, Managing Director  
Khanna Advt





CIN: L17117MH1925PLC001208

Registered Office: Plot No.156/H No.2, Village Zadgaon, Ratna

Email: corp.secretarial@raymond.in; Website: www.raymond.in

Fax: 02352-232513; Corporate Office Tel: 022-40349999

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019**

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2019    | 31.12.2018 |
|         |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 180871        | 167516     |
| 2       | Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items   | 9381          | 6153       |
| 3       | Net profit for the period before tax after exceptional items   | 9289          | 6033       |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax  | 6751          | 3756       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) net of non-controlling interests | 7372          | 4871       |
| 6       | Reserves as shown in the audited Balance sheet   | -             | -          |
| 7       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- per share)   | 6138          | 6138       |
| 8       | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):  |               |            |
|         | (a) Basic  | 11.00         | 6.12       |
|         | (b) Diluted  | 11.00         | 6.12       |

**Notes:**

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and policies to the extent applicable.
- Financial results of Raymond Limited (Standalone information)

| Particulars                      | Quarter ended |            |
|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|
|                                  | 31.03.2019    | 31.12.2018 |
|                                  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  |
| Income from Operation (Turnover) | 87867         | 88017      |
| Profit before tax                | 2752          | 3751       |
| Profit after tax                 | 2711          | 2657       |



**GODAWARI POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED**

GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001  
CIN.: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000 Fax : 0771-4057601, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

(Rs In Crores)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019**

| S. No. | Particulars  | CONSOLIDATED   |            |            |            |            |
|--------|--|----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|        |  | 3 MONTHS ENDED |            |            | YEAR ENDED |            |
|        |  | 31.03.2019     | 31.12.2018 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2019 | 31.03.2018 |
|        |  | Audited        | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 897.34         | 903.85     | 746.86     | 3,327.49   | 2,597.49   |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 94.73          | 119.84     | 112.65     | 409.74     | 210.45     |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 94.73          | 119.84     | 93.44      | 409.74     | 204.93     |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 59.08          | 73.58      | 102.79     | 256.83     | 211.29     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 56.48          | 65.86      | 123.84     | 246.81     | 234.37     |
| 6      | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 34.11          | 34.11      | 34.11      | 34.11      | 34.11      |
| 7      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                |            |            |            |            |
|        | (a) Basic  | 17.28          | 19.32      | 29.54      | 71.55      | 58.52      |
|        | (b) Diluted  | 17.28          | 19.32      | 29.54      | 71.55      | 58.52      |

Notes: 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th and 30th April, 2019 and the audit of the same has been carried out by the Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerispat.com) 3. The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

| Particulars                  | 3 MONTHS ENDED |            |            | YEAR ENDED |            |
|------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                              | 31.03.2019     | 31.12.2018 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2019 | 31.03.2018 |
|                              | Audited        | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| Total Income From Operations | 767.02         | 754.10     | 626.35     | 2,878.24   | 2,192.82   |
| Profit/(Loss) before tax     | 84.35          | 81.29      | 69.09      | 349.99     | 160.66     |
| Profit/(Loss) after tax      | 45.89          | 50.01      | 88.39      | 213.26     | 181.95     |

Place: Raipur  
Date: 30.04.2019

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Bajrang Lal Agrawal, Managing Director  
Khanna Advt.



**Butterfly<sup>®</sup>**

*Good for a lifetime*

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.